
MARY ROWLANDSON ELEMENTARY      BUS # 5 A.M. 
FIRST STOP 7:56 A.M. 

 
NECK RD 
7:56 AM @ # 586 
7:57 AM @ # 547 
7:57 AM @ # 395 
7:57 AM @ # 325 
7:58  AM @ # 257/260/280 
7:59 AM @ # 206 
8:00 AM @ # 43 
WHITCOMB RD 
8:02 AM @ BIGELOW RD 
BIGELOW RD 
8:03 AM @ WHITCOMB RD 
BOLTON RD,  
8:04 AM @ # 115 
8:05 AM @ # 49 
8:06 AM @ # 33/38 
PRESCOTT ST 
8:07 AM @ ORCHARD ST 
GOSS LN 
8:08 AM @ # 361/368 
8:09 AM @ OETMAN WAY 
OETMAN WAY 
8:10 AM @ # 4 
NARROW LANE 
8:12 AM @ # 117/136/148 
8:13 AM @ # 81 
MAIN ST,  
8:14 AM @ # MILL ST 
8:15 AM @ # 136 
8:16 AM @ # 124 
CHARLOTTE RD  
8:17 AM @ # 45/50 
MAIN ST  
8:18 AM @ # 226 
8:19 AM @ KILBOURN RD 
8:20 AM @ # 289/297 
8:21 AM @ # 315 
8:25 A.M. INTO MRE 
 
 
UPDATED 8/27/17 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
MARY ROWLANDSON ELEMENTARY             BUS # 5 P.M. 

LEAVE SCHOOL 3:12 P.M. 
NECK RD 
3:14 PM @ # 586 
3:15 PM @ # 547 
3:16 PM @ # 395 
3:17 PM @ # 325 
3:18 PM @ # 257/260/280 
3:19 PM @ # 206 
3:20 PM @ # 43 
WHITCOMB RD 
3:20 PM @ BIGELOW RD 
BIGELOW RD 
3:21 PM @ WHITCOMB RD 
BOLTON RD,  
3:21 PM @ # 115 
3:22 PM @ # 49 
3:23 PM @ # 33/38 
PRESCOTT ST 
3:24 PM @ ORCHARD ST 
GOSS LN 
3:25 PM @ # 361/368 
3:26 PM @ OETMAN WAY 
OETMAN WAY 
3:27 PM @ # 4 
NARROW LANE 
3:28 PM @ # 117/136/148 
3:29 PM @ # 81 
MAIN ST,  
3:30 PM @ MILL ST 
3:31 PM @ # 136 
3:32 PM @ # 124 
CHARLOTTE RD  
3:33 PM @ # 45/50 
MAIN ST  
3:34 PM @ # 226 
3:35 PM @ KILBOURN RD 
3:36 PM @ # 289/297 
3:37 PM @ # 315 
 
UPDATED 8/27/17 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
MARY ROWLANDSON ELEMENTARY                 BUS # 8 A.M. 

FIRST STOP 7:47 A.M. 
CENTERBRIDGE RD 
7:54 AM @ # 47 
7:55 AM @ RUSSELL LN 
7:55 AM @ 157 
HIGH ST EXT  
7:57 AM @ # 419 
7:58 AM @ # 347 
7:59 AM @ # 246 
7:59 AM @ # 227 
8:00 AM @ # 173 
8:01 AM @ # 111 
MILL ST 
8:01 AM @ WINSLOW ST 
8:02 AM @ # 328 
8:03 AM @ MILL COURT 
8:03 AM @ # 137 
8:04 AM @ # 57 
CARTER ST 
8:05 AM @ # 2 
8:05 AM @ # 6 
8:06 AM @ # 23 
8:07 AM @ # 61 
8:07 AM @ FAIRVIEW HILL 
8:08 AM @ # 113 
HIGH ST EXT 
8:09 AM @ PAINE ST 
MAIN ST 
8:10 AM @ CARLTON PL  
8:11 AM @ # 687 
PACKARD RD 
8:13 AM @ HARVARD  
HARVARD RD 
8:14 AM @ # 105 
8:15 AM @ # 201 
HARVARD RD 
8:16 AM @ BURBANK LN 
SHASTA DR 
8:17 AM @ # 3/7 
SEVEN BRIDGE RD,  
8:18 AM @ # 1207 
8:25 A.M. INTO MRE 
 
UPDATED 8/27/17 
 

 
 
 



 
 

MARY ROWLANDSON ELEMENTARY           BUS # 8 P.M. 
LEAVE SCHOOL 3:12 P.M. 

 
MAIN ST 
3:12 PM @ BRAZAO LN  
SHASTA DR 
3:13 PM @ # 3/7 
3:13 PM @ BURBANK LN 
SEVEN BRIDGE RD 
3:13 PM @ # 1207 
HARVARD RD 
3:14 PM @ # 201 
3:15 PM @ # 105 
3:16 PM @ PACKARD ST 
MAIN ST 
3:18 PM @ # 687 
3:19 PM @ CHARLTON PL 
CENTERBRIDGE RD 
3:21 PM @ # 47 
3:22 PM @ RUSSELL LN 
3:22 PM @ 157 
HIGH ST EXT  
3:23 PM @ # 419 
3:24 PM @ # 347 
3:25 PM @ # 246 
3:25 PM @ # 227 
3:26 PM @ # 173 
3:26 PM @ # 111 
MILL ST 
3:27 PM @ WINSLOW ST 
3:28 PM @ # 328 
3:29 PM @ MILL COURT 
3:30 PM @ # 137 
3:31 PM @ # 57 
CARTER ST 
3:32 PM @ # 2 
3:33 PM @ # 6 
3:34 PM @ # 23 
3:35 PM @ # 61 
3:35 PM @ FAIRVIEW HILL 
3:36 PM @ # 113 
HIGH ST EXT. 
3:37 PM @ PAINE ST 
 
 
UPDATED 8/27/17 
 

 



MARY ROWLANDSON ELEMENTARY        BUS # 9 A.M. 
FIRST STOP 7:51 A.M. 

PARKER RD 
7:51 AM @ # 27/30 
7:51 AM @ # 53 
7:52 AM @ # 71/74 
7:52 AM @ # 104 
7:53 AM @ # 128 
7:53 AM @ # 160 
7:54 AM @ IVY DR 
7:55 AM @ # 310 
7:56 AM @ # 344 
7:56 AM @ PILGRAM RD 
7:57 AM @ # 450 
MAGNOLIA AVE 
7:58 AM @ # 22 
SILVER ST 
7:59 AM @ # 51  
8:00 AM @ # 36 
8:00 AM @ # 23 
8:01 AM @ # 10 
STERLING ST, 
8:02 AM @ # 26 
WHITE TAIL LN 
8:03 AM @ # 100 
BUTTERICK LN 
8:04 AM @ # 13 
S MEADOW RD, 
8:06 AM @ # 83 
OLD HICKORY RD 
8:08 AM @ # 65 
S MEADOW RD 
8:10 AM @ # 30 
8:11 AM @ # 11 
DEERSHORN RD 
8:13 AM @ # 118 
8:14 AM @ POULIN DR 
8:15 AM @ # 94 
STERLING RD 
8:16 AM @ # 113 
8:16 AM @ # 80 
8:17 AM @ SYLVAN RD 
8:18 AM @ #26 
MAIN ST 
8:19 AM @ # 908 
8:20 AM @ # 928 
8:21 AM @ # 942 
8:22 AM @ # 976 
8:25 A.M INTO MRE 
UPDATED 8/27/17 



 
MARY ROWLANDSON ELEMENTARY            BUS # 9 P.M. 

LEAVE SCHOOL 3:12 P.M 
MAIN ST 
3:13 PM @ # 976 
3:13 PM @ # 942 
3:14 PM @ # 928 
3:14 PM @ # 908 
PARKER RD 
3:15 PM @ # 27/30 
3:16 PM @ # 53 
3:16 PM @ # 71/74 
3:17 PM @ # 104 
3:17 PM @ # 128 
3:18 PM @ # 160 
3:19 PM @ IVY DR 
3:19 PM @ # 310 
3:20 PM @ # 344 
3:20 PM @ PILGRAM RD 
3:21 PM @ # 450 
MAGNOLIA AVE 
3:22 PM @ # 22 
SILVER ST 
3:23 PM @ # 51 
3:23 PM @ # 36 
3:24 PM @ # 23 
3:25 PM @ # 10 
STERLING ST, 
3:26 PM @ # 26 
WHITE TAIL LN 
3:27 PM @ # 100 
BUTTERICK LN 
3:28 PM @ # 13 
S MEADOW RD, 
3:29 PM @ # 83 
OLD HICKORY RD 
3:30 PM @ # 65 
S MEADOW RD 
3:31 PM @ # 30 
3:32 PM @ # 11 
DEERSHORN RD 
3:33 PM @ # 118 
3:33 PM @ POULIN DR 
3:34 PM @ # 94 
STERLING RD 
3:35 PM @ # 113 
3:35 PM @ # 80 
3:36 PM @ SYLVAN RD 
3:37 PM @ # 26 
UPDATED 8/27/17 



 
MARY ROWLANDSON ELEMENTARY          BUS # 17 A.M. 

FIRST STOP 7:51 A.M. 
LUNENBURG RD  
7:51 AM @ # 19 
7:53 AM @ FIRE RD 12 
7:54 AM @ FIRE RD 10 
OLD UNION TURNPIKE 
7:56 AM @ # 712 
7:58 AM @ HUNTER LN 
7:59 AM @ SPECTACLE POND 
8:00 AM @ STAGECOACH RD 
8:00 AM @ SHIRLEY RD 
GRANT WAY 
8:00 AM @ # 255 
8:01 AM @ #141/165 
8:01 AM @ # 87 
SHIRLEY RD 
8:03 AM @ # 1891 
8:03 AM @ # 1871 
8:04 AM @ # 1843 
8:05 AM @ # 1822 
8:05 AM @ # 1789 
8:06 AM @ # 1705 
FORT POND RD, 
8:10 AM @ FORT POND INN RD 
BUTTONWOOD LN 
8:20 AM @ OTIS ST 
SHIRLEY RD 
8:21 AM @ # 95 
8:22 AM @ # 75 
8:23 AM @ # 1207 MAIN ST 
8:24 A.M INTO MRE 
 
UPDATED 8/27/17 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
MARY ROWLANDSON ELEMENTARY            BUS # 17 P.M. 

LEAVE SCHOOL 3:12 P.M. 
SHIRLEY RD 
3:12 PM @ # 1207 MAIN ST 
3:13 PM @ # 75 
3:14 PM @ # 95 
3:15 PM @ OTIS ST 
OTIS ST 
3:15 PM @ BUTTONWOOD LN 
LUNENBURG RD 
3:16 PM @ # 19 
3:17 PM @ FIRE RD 12 
3:18 PM @ FIRE RD 10 
OLD UNION TURNPIKE 
3:19 PM @ # 712 
3:20 PM @ HUNTER LN 
3:21 PM @ SPECTACLE POND 
3:21 PM @ STAGECOACH RD 
3:22 PM @ SHIRLEY RD 
GRANT WAY 
3:23PM @ # 255 
3:24 PM @ #141/165 
3:25 PM @ # 87 
SHIRLEY RD 
3:25 PM @ # 1891 
3:26 PM @ #1871 
3:27 PM @ # 1843 
3:28 PM @ # 1822 
3:29 PM @ # 1789 
3:30 PM @ # 1705 
FORT POND RD, 
3:35 PM @ FORT POND INN RD 
 
UPDATED 8/27/17 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

MARY ROWLANDSON ELEMENTARY                BUS # 18 A.M. 
FIRST STOP 7:34 A.M. 

N MAIN ST 
7:36 AM @ # 1405 
PONAKIN RD 
7:37 AM @ # 93 
7:38 AM @ # 124 
7:39 AM @ # 174 
7:39 AM @ SCHUMACHER RD  
SCHUMACHER RD 
7:40 AM @ # 141 
N MAIN ST 
7:42 AM @ # 1835 
7:43 AM @ # 1985 
7:44 AM @ # 2061 
7:44 AM @ # 2069 
7:45 AM @ # 2081 
7:45 AM @ # 2221 
7:47 AM @ # 2455 
N MAIN BRANCH 
7:48 AM @ # 2748 
7:49 AM @ # 2879 
N MAIN ST 
7:48 AM @ # 2606 
WHITE POND RD 
7:59 AM @ # 270 
8:00 AM @ # 433 
8:00 AM @ # 493 
LUNENBURG RD 
8:08 AM @ # 2193 
8:09 AM @ # 2215 
8:09 AM @ # 2231 
8:10 AM @ # 2251 
KALEVA RD 
8:11 AM @ BRIAN RD 
8:11 AM @ # 143 
8:12 AM @ TURNER LN 
8:13 AM @ # 268 
8:14 AM @ DONELLE WAY 
LUNENBURG RD 
8:16 AM @ WOODS LN 
8:25 A.M. RIGHT INTO MRE 
 
UPDATED 8/27/1 

 
 
 



MARY ROWLANDSON ELEMENTARY               BUS # 18 P.M. 
LEAVE SCHOOL 3:12 P.M. 

N MAIN ST 
3:13 PM @ # 1405 
PONAKIN RD 
3:14 PM @ # 93 
3:15 PM @ # 124 
3:15 PM @ # 174 
3:16 PM @ SCHUMACHER RD  
SCHUMACHER RD 
3:17 PM @ # 141 
N MAIN ST 
3:18 PM @ # 1835 
3:19 PM @ # 1985 
3:20 PM @ # 2061 
3:21 PM @ # 2069 
3:21 PM @ # 2081 
3:22 PM @ # 2221 
3:23 PM @ # 2455 
N MAIN BRANCH 
3:24 PM @ # 2748 
3:25 PM @ # 2879 
N MAIN ST 
3:26 PM @ # 2606 
WHITE POND RD 
3:37 PM @ # 270 
3:37 PM @ # 433 
3:38 PM @ # 493 
LUNENBURG RD 
3:46 PM @ # 2193 
3:47 PM @ # 2215  
3:48 PM @ # 2231 
3:49 PM @ # 2251 
KALEVA RD 
3:51 PM @ BRIAN RD 
3:51 PM @ #143     
3:52 PM @ TURNER LN 
3:53 PM @ # 268 
3:54 PM @ DONELLE WAY 
LUNENBURG RD, 
3:56 PM @ WOODS LN  
UPDATED 8/27/17 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
MARY ROWLANDSON ELEMENTARY              BUS # 20 A.M. 

FIRST STOP 7:39 A.M. 
 
LANGEN RD 
7:39 AM @ # 27 
7:40 AM @ # 397 
7:41 AM @ # 435 
7:42 AM @ # 554 
HIGHFIELD ST 
7:44 AM @ # 21 
7:44 AM @ HIGHLAND ST 
HIGHLAND ST 
7:45 AM @ OLD COUNTY RD 
GEORGE HILL RD  
7:49 AM @ # 288 
7:50 AM @ HERITAGE LN 
7:51 AM @ # 314 
HILLTOP RD 
7:53 AM @ # 310 
7:53 AM @ # 392 
SANDY RIDGE RD 
7:57 AM @ # 35 
BROCKLEMAN RD 
8:04 AM @ # 1006 
8:05 AM @ # 875 
8:06 AM @ # 765 
8:07 AM @ # 726 
8:08 AM @ # 455 
8:09 AM @ # 397 
8:10 AM @ # 343 
8:11 AM @ # 87 
8:12 AM @ # 55 
N MAIN ST  
8:14 AM @ # 2250 
8:15 AM @ COLONY LN 
8:16 AM @ # 2042 
8:17 AM @ DEVONSHIRE WAY 
8:18 AM @ # 1357  
8:25 A.M. INTO MRE 
UPDATED 8/27/17 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
MARY ROWLANDSON ELEMENTARY              BUS # 20 P.M. 

LEAVE SCHOOL 3:12 P.M. 
N MAIN ST 
3:12 PM @ # 1357 
LANGAN RD 
3:13 PM @ # 27 
3:14 PM @ # 397 
3:15 PM @ # 435 
3:15 PM @ # 554 
HIGHFIELD ST 
3:17 PM @ # 21 
3:17 PM @ HIGHLAND ST 
HIGHLAND ST 
3:18 PM @ OLD COUNTY RD 
GEORGE HILL RD  
3:24 PM @ # 288 
3:25 PM @ HERITAGE LN 
3:26 PM @ # 314 
HILLTOP RD 
3:29 PM @ # 310 
3:30 PM @ # 392 
SANDY RIDGE RD 
3:36 PM @ # 35 
BROCKLEMAN RD 
3:40 PM @ # 1006 
3:41 PM @ # 875 
3:42 PM @ # 765 
3:43 PM @ # 726 
3:44 PM @ # 455 
3:45 PM @ # 397 
3:45 PM @ # 343 
3:46 PM @ # 87 
3:46 PM @ # 55 
N MAIN ST  
3:47 PM @ # 2250 
3:48 PM @ COLONY LN 
3:49 PM @ # 2042 
3:50 PM @ DEVONSHIRE WAY 
3:57 P.M.  INTO LOT 
 
UPDATED 8/27/17 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



MARY ROWLANDSON ELEMENTARY             BUS # 15 A.M. 
FIRST STOP 7:41 A.M. 

GEORGE HILL RD 
7:41 AM @ # 701/703 
7:42 AM @ # 944 
7:42 AM @ # 975 
7:42 AM @ # 1011 
7:43 AM @ BRADBURY RD 
STERLING RD 
7:44 AM @ # 651 
STERLING ST 
7:45 AM @ # 414 
CHASE HILL RD 
7:48 AM @ # 86 
7:49 AM @ WOODLAWN MEADOW DR 
7:50 AM @ # 200/202 
7:51 AM @ # 236 
RUNAWAY BROOK 
7:53 AM @ # 13/14  
7:54 AM @ # 20/24 
7:54 AM @ # 31 
MOFFET RD 
7:56 AM @ # 46 
S MEADOW RD 
7:58 AM @ HEMLOCK LN 
S MEADOW RD 
8:00 AM  @ # 519 
8:01 AM @ # 445 
8:02 AM @ # 389 
RIGBY RD 
8:04 AM @ # 67 
8:05 AM @ # 157 
FITCH RD 
8:10 AM @ # 36/52 
S MEADOW RD 
8:12 AM @ # 400 
FARM LAND RD 
8:14 AM @ # 40 
8:25 A.M. INTO MRE 
 
UPDATED 8/27/17 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



MARY ROWLANDSON ELEMENTARY         BUS # 15 P.M. 
LEAVE SCHOOL 3:12 P.M. 

GEORGE HILL RD 
3:20 PM @ # 701/703 
3:22 PM @ # 944 
3:23 PM @ # 975 
3:23 PM @ # 1011 
3:23 PM @ BRADBURY RD 
STERLING RD 
3:25 PM @ # 651 
STERLING ST 
3:28 PM @ # 414 
CHASE HILL RD 
3:30 PM @ # 86 
3:31 PM @ WOODLAWN MEADOW DR 
3:32 PM @ # 200/202 
3:33 PM @ # 236 
RUNAWAY BROOK 
3:35 PM @ # 13/14 
3:35 PM @ # 20/24 
3:36 PM @ # 31 
MOFFET RD 
3:38 PM @ # 46 
S MEADOW RD 
3:39 PM @ HEMLOCK LN 
S MEADOW RD 
3:41 PM @ # 519 
3:42 PM @ # 445 
3:43 PM @ # 389 
RIGBY RD 
3:44 PM @ # 67 
3:45 PM @ # 157 
FITCH RD 
3:48 PM @ # 36/52 
S MEADOW RD 
3:50 PM @ # 400 
FARM LAND RD 
3:52 PM @ # 40 
 
 
UPDATED 8/27/17 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
MARY ROWLANDSON ELEMENTARY             BUS # 16 A.M. 

FIRST STOP 8:01 A.M. 
 
BOLTON RD 
8:01 AM @ # 268 
OLD COMMON RD 
8:02 AM @ # 141 
MILL ST EXT,  
8:03 AM @ # 642 
8:03 AM @ # 533 
8:04 AM @ # 469 
8:04 AM @ # 437 
8:05 AM @ # 283 
8:05 AM @ # 227 
SETTLER’S PATH 
8:06 AM @ # 160 
8:06 AM @ # 144 
8:07 AM @ SQUIRE SHALER LN 
LEE ST 
8:08 AM @ # 27 
8:08 AM @ # 13/14 
8:09 AM @ # 7 
8:10 AM @ MILL ST EXT 
MILL ST EXT,  
8:11 AM @ # 129 
8:12 AM @ # 182 
8:13 AM @ # 227 
8:14 AM @ # 237 
BOLTON STATION RD 
8:16 AM @ # 204 
8:16 AM @ # 216 
8:17 AM @ # 270 
8:25 A.M. LEFT INTO MRE 
 
UPDATED 8/27/17 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

MARY ROWLANDSON ELEMENTARY           BUS # 16 P.M. 
LEAVE SCHOOL 3:12 P.M. 

BOLTON RD, 
3:17 PM @ # 268 
OLD COMMON RD 
3:18 PM @ # 141 
MILL ST EXT,  
3:19 PM @ # 642 
3:20 PM @ # 533 
3:21 PM @ # 469 
3:22 PM @ # 437 
3:22 PM @ # 283 
3:23 PM @ # 227 
SETTLER’S PATH 
3:24 PM @ # 160 
3:25 PM @ # 144 
3:26 PM @ SQUIRE SHALER LN 
LEE ST 
3:27 PM @ # 27 
3:28 PM @ # 13/14 
3:28 PM @ # 7 
3:29 PM @ MILL ST EXT 
MILL ST EXT,  
3:31 PM @ # 129 
3:32 PM @ # 182 
3:33 PM @ # 237 
3:34 PM @ # 227 
BOLTON STATION RD 
3:35 PM @ # 204 
3:35 PM @ # 216 
3:36 PM @ # 270 
 
 
 
UPDATED 8/27/17 
 


